1
CMP02
1 = CMP02C1.. - 2 = CMP02C2.. - 3 = CMP02C3.. - 4 = CMP02C4..
T
P
CMP 02 * * ** 1
1
2

CMP = Pressure relief valve
02 = M16 x 1
ORDERING CODE
1 = Serial No.
00 = No variants
V1 = Viton
1 = Max 30 bar (white spring)
2 = Max 90 bar (yellow spring)
3 = Max 180 bar (green spring)
4 = Max 250 bar (orange spring)
Series
Size
Setting
ranges
Max. working pressure 250 bar
Setting range:
Spring 1 (white)
Spring 2 (yellow)
Spring 3 (green)
Spring 4 (orange)
max 30 bar
max 90 bar
max 180 bar
max 250 bar
Max. Flow 20 l/min
Hydraulic fluid DIN 51524 Mineral oils
Fluid viscosity 10 ÷ 500 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -25°C ÷ 75°C
Ambient temperature -25°C ÷ 60°C
Max. contamin. level class with filter ISO 4406:1999 - class 19/17/14
Weight 0.1 kg
Tightening torque see draw
Cavity (M16x1) CN036001 (See section 17)
Adjustment
MIN.SETTING PRESSURE
The minimum permissible setting pressure depending on the spring: see curves below
Variants
Q25830021 O-ring spare part
C = Screw
M = Plastic knob
16
FT